wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 33% 24% 15% 62% 29%
Unfavorable 60% 55% 64% 74% 19% 59%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 12%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 1% % 0% 3% %

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 63% 68% 85% 33% 61%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 24% 12% 63% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 5% % 4% 0% 8%

Never heard of % % 0% 0% 0% %

Refused 1% 1% % 0% 4% %

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 68% 67% 69% 74% 51% 67%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 18% 16% 31% 18%

Never heard of % 5% 8% 5% 6% 8%

Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 58% 60% 60% 65% 57%
Unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 20% 12% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 20% 18% 15% 21%

Never heard of 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% %

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 46% 56% 70% 12% 47%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 34% 18% 83% 39%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 9% 7% 3% 12%

Never heard of 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 22% 9% 62% 34% 25% 16% 23% 39% 29%
Unfavorable 60% 68% 79% 19% 54% 63% 75% 66% 48% 56%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 12% 17% 12% 11% 9% 10% 13% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 3% 0% % 0% 1% % 0%
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 89% 82% 33% 57% 64% 72% 70% 61% 64%
Unfavorable 27% 11% 12% 63% 34% 27% 20% 26% 32% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 6% % % 0% 8% 9% 9% 2% 6% 7%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Refused 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 9% 2%
Unfavorable 68% 7% 72% 51% 64% 71% 60% 70% 68% 71%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 17% 31% 21% 14% 27% 19% 19% 13%
Never heard of % 2% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 3% 10%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 57% 62% 65% 56% 58% 50% 55% 59% 68%
Unfavorable 18% 23% 17% 12% 21% 16% 23% 16% 21% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 16% 19% 15% 21% 22% 20% 26% 17% 17%
Never heard of 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% % 0% 1% 1% %
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 66% 73% 12% 40% 54% 51% 50% 48% 55%
Unfavorable 37% 18% 19% 83% 45% 33% 33% 35% 44% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 6% 8% 3% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Never heard of 2% 8% % 2% 3% 0% 3% 6% % %
Refused 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 29% 19% 36% 29% 32% 8%
Unfavorable 60% 59% 69% 50% 59% 55% 83%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 11% 14% 13% 13% 9%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 64% 72% 63% 65% 63% 89%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 21% 29% 27% 31% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 2% % 7% 7% 5% 8%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3%
Unfavorable 68% 67% 64% 68% 73% 67% 70%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 24% 18% 12% 19% 16%

Never heard of % 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 11%

Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 55% 54% 61% 66% 59% 59%
Unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 18% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 26% 19% 15% 19% 18%

Never heard of 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 6%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 42% 59% 50% 52% 48% 69%
Unfavorable 37% 41% 29% 39% 38% 42% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10%

Never heard of 2% 7% 1% 1% % % 12%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Page 3 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 36% 33% 21% 14% 24% 31% 25%
Unfavorable 60% 51% 53% 68% 74% 61% 59% 63%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 15% 10% 12%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 1% 0% % 0% % 0% 1%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 59% 64% 71% 76% 70% 64% 70%
Unfavorable 27% 34% 31% 22% 18% 26% 28% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% % 3% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Unfavorable 68% 59% 61% 77% 78% 63% 70% 69%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 21% 22% 14% 18% 20% 16% 19%

Never heard of % 10% 9% 5% 1% 13% 7% 3%

Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 65% 61% 47% 62% 55% 61% 56%
Unfavorable 18% 11% 23% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 11% 32% 15% 18% 18% 23%

Never heard of 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 44% 44% 58% 63% 52% 50% 56%
Unfavorable 37% 41% 46% 31% 27% 34% 37% 37%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 6%

Never heard of 2% 6% 1% % % 5% 3% %

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 33% 40% 31% 13% 100% 9% 29% 8%
Unfavorable 60% 50% 49% 58% 76% 0% 81% 56% 83%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 15% 11% 11% 11% 0% 10% 15% 8%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 62% 61% 57% 84% 20% 100% 64% 93%
Unfavorable 27% 28% 32% 37% 10% 72% 0% 29% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 0% 6% 4%
Never heard of % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% % % % 0% % 1%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 9% 3% 5% 2%
Unfavorable 68% 62% 64% 72% 70% 49% 73% 69% 79%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 23% 14% 13% 24% 30% 16% 18% 13%
Never heard of % 6% 19% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Refused 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 62% 47% 70% 47% 62% 57% 100% 55%
Unfavorable 18% 15% 25% 13% 24% 18% 18% 0% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 20% 16% 27% 18% 20% 0% 20%
Never heard of 3% 4% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 53% 41% 47% 60% 14% 72% 48% 100%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 46% 42% 21% 80% 14% 40% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 4% 9% 9% 0%
Never heard of 2% % 2% % 7% % 3% 3% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 0%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 22% 35%
Unfavorable 60% 69% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 8% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 1% %
Total 508 261 229
Favorables - Barack Obama Favorable 66% 74% 56%
Unfavorable 27% 22% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 3% 9%
Never heard of % % 0%
Refused 1% 1% %
Total 508 261 229
Favorables - Vladimir Putin Favorable 5% 6% 4%
Unfavorable 68% 70% 66%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 19%
Never heard of % 5% 9%
Refused 2% 1% 2%
Total 508 261 229
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 59% 54% 65%
Unfavorable 18% 19% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 22% 17%
Never heard of 3% 4% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0%
Total 508 261 229
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 51% 56% 47%
Unfavorable 37% 33% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 11%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0%
Total 508 261 229
MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 54% 48% 48% 62% 50%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 27% 30% 36% 18% 26%
think Charlie Baker deserves reelection 50t 7 Undecided (not 21%|  19%|  22%|  15%]|  20%|  24%
or is it time to give someone else a read)
chance?

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 41% 46% 61% 5% 40%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 49% 44% 32% 92% 46%
think Elizabeth Warren deserves Don't Know / Undecided (not 10%|  10%|  10% 7% 3% 13%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total s08| 245|263 174 56| 278
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 45% 50% 58% 25% 46%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 29% 28% 31% 25% 27% 33%
income over one million dollgrs and using Somewnhat oppose 5% 7% 5% 506 3% 7%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 14% 8% 5% 34% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
... Would you support or oppose Support 77% 73% 81% 83% 52% 78%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Oppose 17% 21% 14% 10% 42% 17%
income over one million dollars ... ? Don't Know/ Refused 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL

L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans entmen | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 58% 40% 62% 52% 48% 43% 43% 54% 60%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 27% 44% 18% 28% 24% 26% 31% 31% 25%
think Charlie Baker deserves reelection I3t oW T Undecided (not 21% 15% 16% 20% 20% 28% 31% 26% 15% 15%
EL;Sng;Lme to give someone else a read)

' Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 59% 63% 5% 37% 44% 30% 42% A47% 51%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 35% 29% 92% 49% 44% 49% 47% 48% 43%
think Elizabeth Warren deserves Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 5% 8% 3% 14% 12% 22% 11% 5% 7%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 52% 64% 25% 47% 45% 54% 48% 47% 45%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 29% 30% 20% 27% 29% 36% 36% 36% 22% 26%
income over one million dollars and using Fs e haronnose 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 12%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 5% 5% 34% 11% 9% 4% 8% 19% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
... Would you support or oppose Support 7% 82% 84% 52% 76% 81% 90% 84% 69% 71%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Oppose 17% 10% 10% 42% 19% 16% 6% 12% 26% 21%
income over one million dollars ... ? Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 6% % 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 49% 43% 59% 54% 54% 37%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 28% 31% 26% 30% 26% 44%
think Charlie Baker deserves reelection 50t 7 Undecided (not 21%|  23%|  27%|  16%|  17%|  21%|  20%
or is it time to give someone else a read)
chance?

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 35% 42% 47% 50% 44% 45%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 50% 44% 48% 44% 47% 39%
think Elizabeth Warren deserves Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 15% 15% 5% 6% 9% 16%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total 508 127 133 118 30| 410 84
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 49% 52% 41% 48% 49% 45%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 29% 32% 36% 23% 25% 27% 39%
income over one million dollgrs and using Somewnhat oppose 5% 1% 3% 10% 9% 7% 1%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 10% 4% 18% 13% 12% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
... Would you support or oppose Support 77% 81% 89% 64% 73% 76% 84%
increasing the state's income tax on any Oppose 17% 14% 7% 28% 21% 19% 6%
income over one million dollars ... 7 I5cTcow T Refused % 5% 2% 8% % 5%|  10%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Wblll’ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 59% 51% 43% 47% 49% 55% 48%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 19% 30% 34% 34% 27% 30% 29%
think Charlie Baker deserves reelection 50t 7 Undecided (not 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 24% 15% 23%
or is it time to give someone else a read)
chance?

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 36% 31% 52% 61% 40% 43% 52%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 51% 62% 40% 27% 46% 49% 41%
think Elizabeth Warren deserves Don't Know / Undecided (not 0%  13% 7% 8%|  11%|  14% 8% 8%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total 508 165 114 135 90 124] 173 152
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 38% 49% 55% 54% 45% 49% 54%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 29% 37% 23% 25% 30% 31% 31% 21%
income over one million dollgrs and using Somewnhat oppose 5% 10% 5% 3% =% 8% 7% 5%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 8% 15% 12% 8% 10% 8% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
... Would you support or oppose Support 7% 75% 73% 80% 84% 7% 80% 75%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Oppose 17% 17% 21% 16% 13% 18% 14% 19%
income over one million dollars ... 7 I5cTcow T Refused % 8% % 5% 3% 5% 6% %

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 10 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 47% 38% 60% 48% 60% 46% 73% 39%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 23% 42% 26% 31% 24% 30% 12% 34%
think Charlie Baker deserves reelection 50t 7 Undecided (not 21% 29% 20% 15% 21% 16% 24% 14% 26%
or is it time to give someone else a read)
chance?
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 46% 36% 43% 45% 10% 60% 41% 80%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 48% 52% 50% 37% 87% 28% 49% 12%
think Elizabeth Warren deserves Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 6%|  12% 7% 18% 3% 13% 9% 9%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 45% 46% 47% 53% 24% 60% 42% 65%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 29% 33% 21% 29% 30% 32% 27% 33% 23%
income over one million dollgrs and using Somewnhat oppose 5% 506 14% 506 5% 1% 1% 8% 1%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 8% 16% 14% 7% 23% 4% 12% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
... Would you support or oppose Support 7% 78% 67% 75% 83% 56% 86% 75% 88%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Oppose 17% 13% 29% 19% 13% 35% 8% 20% 7%
income over one million dollars .... 7 Don't Know / Refused % 9% 3% % 2% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Governor Charlie Baker will be up for Deserves reelection 51% 44% 57%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 29% 29% 29%
think.CharIie quer deserves reelection Don't Know / Undecided (not 1% 6% 12%
or is it time to give someone else a read)
chance? Total 508 261 229
Senator Elizabeth Warren will be up for [Deserves reelection 44% 47% 41%
reelection in 2018. As of now, do you Give someone else a chance 46% 39% 53%
think E_Iizabet_h Wgrren de;erves Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 13% 6%
reelection or is it time to give someone read)
else a chance? Total 508 261 229
... Would you support or oppose Strongly support 48% 54% 42%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Somewhat support 20% 27% 32%
income over one million dollgrs and using Somewnhat oppose 5% 506 3%
that money to pay for education and
transportation? Strongly oppose 11% 10% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% %

Total 508 261 229
... Would you support or oppose Support 7% 81% 74%
increasing the state's income tax on any [Oppose 17% 15% 19%
income over one million dollars ... ? Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 7%

Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4%
answers in the survey are confidential,  [yes, before last two months 43% 48% 38% 46% 29% 44%
?naa\{r?jl}::ézourself’ ever happened to try Yes| don't know when the first 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6%
o time was

No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

it

No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 28% 33% 32% 34% 30%

soon

No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 7% 17% 13% 18% 11%

will try it

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% % 3%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 58% 45% 50% 40% 55%

No 45% 38% 52% 47% 53% 43%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% % 3%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 5% 7% 8% 0% 6%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 42% 37% 46% 24% 38%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 28%|  27%|  30%|  27%|  31%|  29%

Very dissatisfied 20% 19% 21% 13% 41% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 8%
dissatisfied with... The state's Somewhat satisfied 28% 26% 29% 30% 34% 25%
transportation system in Massachusetts? 15 e dissatisfied 26%|  24%|  28%|  23%|  12%|  31%

Very dissatisfied 21% 21% 21% 19% 24% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 17% 15% 17% 20% 15%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 2% 0% 8% 1% 8% 9% 3% 3% 2%
answers in the survey are confidential,  [yes, before last two months 43% 55% 38% 29% 46% 42% 50% 52% 44% 29%
?naa\llr(;l}/;:é’zlourself’ ever happened to try Yes, don't know when the first 5% 5% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
e time was

No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%

it

No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 28% 35% 34% 29% 31% 19% 27% 28% 45%

soon

No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 3% 22% 18% 9% 12% 14% 8% 10% 17%

will try it

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 62% 39% 40% 55% 54% 64% 59% 53% 35%

No 45% 32% 59% 53% 41% 45% 33% 37% 42% 63%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 6% 10% 0% 6% 6% 1% 9% 6% 7%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 50% 42% 24% 40% 36% 43% 36% 42% 37%
in Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 28%|  25%|  28%|  31%|  27%|  31%|  34%|  34%|  23%|  26%

Very dissatisfied 20% 9% 17% 41% 20% 20% 14% 20% 26% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 2% 4% 6% 7% 8% 1% 4% 12%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 6% 14% 8% 11% 6%
dissatisfied with... The state's Somewhat satisfied 28% 30% 31% 34% 23% 26% 20% 33% 26% 29%
transportation system in Massachusetts? 1o e qissatistied 26%|  18%|  27%|  12%|  30%|  33%|  28%|  22%|  26%|  29%

Very dissatisfied 21% 19% 19% 24% 22% 20% 23% 21% 22% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 20% 14% 20% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2%
answers in the survey are confidential,  [yes, before last two months 43% 55% 45% 40% 31% 42% 50%
?naa\llr(;l}/;:é’zlourself’ ever happened to try Yes, don't know when the first 5% 5% 2% 9% 3% % %
e time was

No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%

it

No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 25% 27% 32% 40% 32% 27%

soon

No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 6% 13% 8% 20% 12% 17%

will try it

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 64% 54% 52% 36% 51% 52%

No 45% 34% 42% 42% 62% 45% 44%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 3% 7% 8% 7% 4% 15%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 43% 40% 41% 33% 39% 45%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 28%|  33%|  32%|  20%|  28%|  30%|  19%

Very dissatisfied 20% 16% 19% 21% 23% 21% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 2% 10% 8% 6% 8%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 11% 9% 13% 6% 9% 11%
dissatisfied with... The state's Somewhat satisfied 28% 24% 30% 28% 28% 30% 20%
transportation system in Massachusetts? 15 e dissatisfied 26%|  26%|  24%|  23%|  32%|  25%|  31%

Very dissatisfied 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 19% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 18% 16% 16% 14% 17% 11%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

MassINC
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Wblll’ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3%
answers in the survey are confidential,  [yes, before last two months 43% 44% 44% 45% 37% 29% 52% 45%
have you, yourself, ever happened to y  [5ec =45 know when the first 5% 1% 5% 9% 5% % 4% 6%
marijuana?... time was

No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% % 1%

it

No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 32% 30% 26% 36% 37% 27% 29%

soon

No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11%

will try it

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 50% 53% 56% 46% 40% 58% 54%

No 45% 48% 46% 39% 46% 57% 39% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 6% 3% 10% 3% 7% 6% 8%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 36% 35% 36% 56% 34% 40% 41%
in Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 28%|  32%|  27%|  28%]|  24%|  21%|  33%|  29%

Very dissatisfied 20% 19% 27% 21% 11% 27% 17% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% % 4% 6% 11% 4% 5%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 14% 9% 4% 8% 14% 8% 6%
dissatisfied with... The state's Somewhat satisfied 28% 22% 34% 30% 27% 25% 32% 27%
transportation system in Massachusetts? 15 e dissatisfied 26%|  27%|  22%|  26%|  29%|  26%|  22%|  27%

Very dissatisfied 21% 16% 18% 27% 25% 16% 23% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 21% 16% 13% 11% 19% 14% 16%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 3% 1% 2% 9% 0% 4% 1% 7%
answers in the survey are confidential,  [yes, before last two months 43% 43% 40% 41% 48% 37% 48% 43% 45%
have you, yourself, ever happened to try [Gec=qomy oW when the first 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
marijuana?... time was
No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
it
No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 38% 34% 30% 25% 38% 26% 34% 30%
soon
No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 12% 16% 15% 7% 15% 10% 13% 11%
will try it
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 48% 43% 49% 61% 41% 58% 47% 56%
No 45% 51% 54% 47% 33% 56% 38% 50% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 5% 1% 5% 11% 1% 9% 6% 9%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 33% 48% 38% 44% 31% 47% 41% 49%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 28%|  26%|  34%|  32%|  24%|  24%|  26%|  30%|  25%
Very dissatisfied 20% 28% 16% 20% 15% 38% 12% 19% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 10% 5% 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10%
dissatisfied with... The state's Somewhat satisfied 28% 29% 28% 30% 24% 28% 28% 30% 27%
transportation system in Massachusetts? 15 e dissatisfied 26%|  25%|  26%|  20%|  37%|  21%|  29%|  25%|  29%
Very dissatisfied 21% 18% 25% 22% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 18% 17% 19% 9% 23% 13% 15% 13%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
... Keeping in mind that all of your Yes, tried in last two months 4% 7% 0%
answers in the survey are confidential, Yes, before last two months 43% 84% 0%
?naa\{r?jl}::ézourself’ ever happened to try Yes| don't know when the first 5% 9% 0%
o time was

No, have not tried it, but might try 2% 0% 4%

it

No, have not tried it, won't try it 31% 0% 69%

soon

No, have not tried it, don't know | 12% 0% 27%

will try it

Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 0%

Total 508 261 229
... Tried marijuana?... Yes 51% 100% 0%

No 45% 0% 100%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 0%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 7% 6%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Somewhat satisfied 39% 43% 35%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 28%|  33%|  24%

Very dissatisfied 20% 14% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 9%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 9% 11% 8%
dissatisfied with... The state’s Somewhat satisfied 28% 26% 31%
transportation system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatishied 6% 30% >3%

Very dissatisfied 21% 22% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 12% 20%

Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 17% 16% 15% 10% 19%
dissatisfied with... The public education  [Spomewnhat satisfied 35% 36% 35% 31% 38% 37%
system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 22%|  21%|  23%|  30%|  16%|  19%
Very dissatisfied 18% 21% 16% 16% 32% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 8%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [Somewhat satisfied 23% 26% 20% 28% 23% 20%
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 2506 23%|  26%|  27%|  23%|  24%
Very dissatisfied 41% 41% 41% 37% 46% 43%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 19% 11% 13% 13% 16%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewhat satisfied 42% 44% 40% 41% 45% 42%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 23%|  19%|  26%|  22%|  24%|  23%
Very dissatisfied 15% 13% 17% 18% 15% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewnhat satisfied 23% 30% 17% 23% 30% 22%
Massachusetts? Somewhat dissatisfied 30%]|  27%|  32%|  24%|  30%|  33%
Very dissatisfied 31% 26% 36% 37% 31% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 13% 11% 5% 14%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 47% 44% 54% 24% 44%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [pjssatisfied 48% 45% 51% 40% 72% 49%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused % 7% 5% % 2% 7%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans entmen | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 15% 15% 10% 20% 19% 16% 24% 13% 14%
dissatisfied with... The public education  [Somewhat satisfied 35% 34% 28% 38% 36% 38% 36% 26% 42% 36%
system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 22%|  31%|  29%|  16%]|  18%|  20%|  29%|  19%]|  18%|  26%
Very dissatisfied 18% 14% 18% 32% 20% 13% 15% 25% 18% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8% 10%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 1% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [Spmewnhat satisfied 23% 37% 19% 23% 19% 21% 39% 18% 20% 21%
Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 25% 23% 29% 23% 25% 23% 30% 14% 21% 35%
Very dissatisfied 41% 32% 41% 46% 43% 42% 19% 51% 51% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 4%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 16% 11% 13% 21% 12% 9% 19% 16% 14%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewnhat satisfied 42% 52% 31% 45% 39% 45% 44% 48% 36% 41%
in Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 23% 15% 28% 24% 22% 24% 28% 19% 24% 21%
Very dissatisfied 15% 13% 22% 15% 12% 15% 15% 11% 21% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 11%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 4% 5% 4% % 1% 2% 8% 3% 4%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewhat satisfied 23% 26% 21% 30% 29% 14% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 30% 25% 24% 30% 29% 37% 35% 22% 31% 33%
Very dissatisfied 31% 31% 43% 31% 23% 31% 27% 41% 34% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 8% 5% 11% 17% 16% 6% 8% 19%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 56% 52% 24% 46% 42% 44% 45% 48% 44%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Djssatisfied 48% 34% 45% 72% 47% 51% 48% 54% 48% 44%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 2% 2% 6% 7% 8% 1% 4% 12%
Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 22% 17% 11% 16% 18% 12%
dissatisfied with... The public education  [Spomewnhat satisfied 35% 28% 37% 44% 33% 34% 38%
system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 22%|  21%|  23%|  21%|  24%|  22%]|  26%
Very dissatisfied 18% 23% 15% 19% 16% 18% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 10%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 6% 11%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [Somewhat satisfied 23% 30% 22% 22% 19% 22% 31%
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 2506 14%|  25%|  32%|  27%|  25%|  22%
Very dissatisfied 41% 42% 38% 40% 45% 42% 35%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 7% 2% 3% 6% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 22% 11% 15% 11% 16% 11%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewhat satisfied 42% 41% 48% 47% 32% 42% 45%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 23%|  21%|  27%|  18%|  25%|  22%|  23%
Very dissatisfied 15% 12% 13% 14% 22% 15% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 6% 10% 5% 5%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% 10%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewnhat satisfied 23% 31% 16% 28% 18% 23% 24%
Massachusetts? Somewhat dissatisfied 30%|  23%|  31%|  32%|  33%|  32%|  18%
Very dissatisfied 31% 29% 42% 23% 29% 29% 42%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 8% 12% 17% 13% 6%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 46% 47% 49% 40% 43% 59%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [pjssatisfied 48% 50% 51% 41% 5204 51% 33%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 2%|  10% 8% 6% 8%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 14% 11% 21% 23% 11% 20% 18%
dissatisfied with... The public education  [Spomewnhat satisfied 35% 33% 40% 35% 34% 38% 32% 37%
system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 22%|  21%|  26%|  22%|  23%|  26%]|  20%|  25%
Very dissatisfied 18% 22% 20% 16% 11% 15% 21% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 11% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 7% 3% 5% 12% 7% 4% 6%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [Somewhat satisfied 23% 22% 25% 19% 29% 21% 30% 18%
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 25% 21% 27% 28% 21% 34% 19% 28%
Very dissatisfied 41% 41% 43% 45% 33% 32% 42% 46%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 2% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 10% 10% 16% 27% 10% 15% 21%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewhat satisfied 42% 36% 36% 49% 49% 33% 43% 50%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 23%|  24%|  33%|  20%|  13%|  29%|  22%|  17%
Very dissatisfied 15% 22% 16% 13% 5% 23% 16% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewnhat satisfied 23% 20% 29% 25% 19% 17% 21% 29%
Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 30%|  24%|  22%|  34%]|  42%|  29%|  27%|  33%
Very dissatisfied 31% 32% 37% 28% 27% 34% 31% 30%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 19% 10% 9% 7% 13% 17% 5%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 43% 38% 47% 60% 41% 45% 49%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [pjssatisfied 48% 50% 55% 49% 35% 48% 50% 46%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused % 7% 7% % 6%|  11% 2% 5%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | FAV- |WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 12% 18% 20% 16% 9% 21% 17% 19%
dissatisfied with... The public education  [Somewhat satisfied 35% 35% 33% 36% 36% 36% 37% 39% 37%
system in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 22%|  15%|  30%|  20%]|  30%|  18%|  24%|  21%|  24%
Very dissatisfied 18% 32% 14% 14% 11% 29% 12% 16% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 4% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 7% 6%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [Spmewnhat satisfied 23% 23% 25% 23% 23% 20% 27% 26% 29%
Massachusetts? Somewnat dissatisfied 25% 20% 23% 25% 29% 21% 25% 25% 25%
Very dissatisfied 41% 49% 41% 41% 33% 51% 35% 39% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 8% 14% 17% 19% 11% 17% 13% 18%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewnhat satisfied 42% 41% 39% 44% 41% 29% 47% 45% 49%
in Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 23%|  21%|  24%|  26%|  20%|  31%|  19%|  24%|  19%
Very dissatisfied 15% 23% 19% 10% 12% 25% 10% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewhat satisfied 23% 34% 22% 20% 17% 28% 22% 27% 25%
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 30%|  23%|  35%|  29%|  35%|  31%|  31%|  27%]|  29%
Very dissatisfied 31% 27% 23% 33% 36% 27% 30% 27% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 9% 15% 15% 9% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 38% 50% 42% 55% 33% 56% 47% 58%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [Djssatisfied 48% 54% 49% 51% 38% 62% 38% 48% 36%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% % % 7% 5% % 5% 6%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 17% 15% 18%
dissatisfied with... The public education [Somewhat satisfied 35% 35% 35%
system in Massachusetts? Somewhat dissatisfied 22% 24% 21%
Very dissatisfied 18% 18% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6%
Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 6% 7% 6%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in Somewhat satisfied 23% 25% 2204
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 25%|  21%|  271%
Very dissatisfied 41% 43% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4%
Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 15% 17% 11%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Somewhat satisfied 42% 42% 41%
in Massachusetts? Somewhat dissatisfied 23% 24% 23%
Very dissatisfied 15% 13% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% %
Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Very satisfied 4% 3% 6%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [Somewhat satisfied 23% 23% 24%
Massachusetts? Somewnhat dissatisfied 30%|  31%|  28%
Very dissatisfied 31% 34% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 14%
Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 45% 50% 41%
dissatisfied with... Overall state tax levels [pjssatisfied 48% 47% 51%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused % 3% 9%
Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 38% 36% 41% 45% 33%
dissatisfied with... The state’s Dissatisfied 47% 45% 49% 42% 36% 52%
transportation system in Massachusetts? Don't Know ! Refused 16% 7% 5% 7% 0% 15%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 52% 51% 46% 48% 56%
dissatisfied with... The public education [pissatisfied 40% 42% 39% 46% 48% 35%
system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8% 6%|  10% 8% 4% 8%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 32% 27% 32% 28% 28%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in Dissatisfied 66% 63% 68% 63% 69% 66%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 63% 51% 54% 58% 58%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Dissarisfied 38% 32% 43% 40% 39% 37%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% % 3% 5%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 35% 20% 28% 34% 26%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in |pissatisfied 61% 54% 68% 62% 61% 60%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 2% 11%|  13%|  11% 5% 14%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
... Based on things [Trump] has done and|More confident 28% 33% 24% 16% 66% 28%
said since he was elected, would you say [ ess confident 59% 52% 66% 73% 16% 60%
yog.are feeling more confident ip his No change (not read) 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2%

ability to do the job, or less confident?
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% 8%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans entmen | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 43% 40% 45% 34% 32% 34% 41% 38% 35%

dissatisfied with... The state's Dissatisfied 47% 37% 47% 36% 53% 52% 50% 43% 49% 47%

transportation system in Massachusetts? 5o T Refused 16%|  20%|  14%|  20%|  14%|  15%|  16%|  16%|  13%|  18%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 49% 43% 48% 56% 57% 52% 50% 55% 51%

dissatisfied with... The public education  [Dissatisfied 40% 44% 47% 48% 39% 32% 44% 44% 37% 39%

system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 9% 4% 6%|  11% 5% 6% 8%|  10%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 38% 26% 28% 28% 29% 45% 27% 26% 26%

dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [pjssatisfied 66% 56% 70% 69% 68% 65% 49% 65% 72% 70%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 2%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 68% 42% 58% 59% 57% 53% 67% 51% 55%

dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Dissatisfied 38% 28% 50% 39% 34% 39% 43% 31% 45% 34%

in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 2% 11%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 30% 26% 34% 36% 15% 23% 31% 27% 26%

dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [pissatisfied 61% 56% 66% 61% 52% 68% 61% 63% 65% 55%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 2% 13% 8% 596  11%|  17%|  16% 6% 8%|  19%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

... Based on things [Trump] has done and [More confident 28% 24% 10% 66% 31% 25% 21% 26% 34% 29%

said since he was elected, would you say [| ess confident 59% 62% 82% 16% 54% 65% 68% 66% 49% 59%

you are feeling more confidentin his — qema = oo erqy 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5%
ability to do the job, or less confident?

Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 6% 14% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 36% 39% 41% 33% 39% 31%
dissatisfied with... The state’s Dissatisfied 47% 47% 45% 43% 53% 44% 58%
transportation system in Massachusetts? I i o T Refused 16%|  18%|  16%|  16%|  14%|  17%|  11%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 50% 54% 55% 49% 52% 50%
dissatisfied with... The public education  |pjssatisfied 40% 44% 38% 40% 39% 41% 40%
system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8% % 7% 506  12% 7%|  10%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 37% 30% 26% 24% 27% 43%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in Dissatisfied 66% 56% 63% 72% 73% 67% 57%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 7% 2% 3% % 0%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 62% 59% 63% 43% 57% 56%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Dissarisfied 38% 33% 39% 32% 48% 37% 38%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% o%|  10% 5% 5%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 38% 19% 33% 20% 26% 34%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in |pissatisfied 61% 52% 73% 55% 63% 61% 60%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 2% 10% 8%|  12%|  17%|  13% 6%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
... Based on things [Trump] has done and [More confident 28% 32% 21% 35% 27% 32% 8%
said since he was elected, would you say [ ess confident 59% 56% 71% 48% 61% 56% 79%
you are feeling more confidentin his — qema = oo erqy 2% 5% % 7% 4% 5% 2%

ability to do the job, or less confident?
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11%
Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 36% 44% 34% 35% 39% 41% 33%

dissatisfied with... The state's Dissatisfied 47% 43% 40% 53% 54% 43% 45% 50%

transportation system in Massachusetts? 5o T Refused 16%|  21%|  16%|  13%|  11%|  19%|  14%]|  16%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 47% 50% 56% 58% 49% 53% 54%

dissatisfied with... The public education  [Dissatisfied 40% 42% 46% 37% 34% 41% 41% 39%

system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8%| 1% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 29% 28% 24% 40% 27% 33% 25%

dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [pjssatisfied 66% 63% 70% 73% 54% 66% 61% 73%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 2% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 47% 46% 65% 7% 42% 58% 71%

dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Dissatisfied 38% 46% 49% 33% 17% 52% 38% 25%

in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% % 4% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 25% 32% 28% 24% 24% 24% 33%

dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [pissatisfied 61% 56% 58% 63% 68% 63% 59% 62%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 12%|  19%|  10% 9% 7%|  13%|  17% 5%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

... Based on things [Trump] has done and [More confident 28% 34% 36% 21% 19% 27% 29% 27%

said since he was elected, would you say [| ess confident 59% 53% 48% 69% 72% 64% 62% 58%

you are feeling more confidentin his — qema = oo erqy 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% % 5% 5%
ability to do the job, or less confident?

Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 9%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | FAV- |WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 39% 32% 39% 35% 38% 40% 41% 37%

dissatisfied with... The state's Dissatisfied 47% 43% 51% 42% 56% 38% 47% 44% 50%

transportation system in Massachusetts? 5o T Refused 16%|  18%|  17%|  19% 9%|  23%|  13%|  15%|  13%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 47% 52% 56% 51% 46% 58% 56% 56%

dissatisfied with... The public education  [Dissatisfied 40% 47% 44% 34% 41% 47% 36% 37% 36%

system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 2% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 27% 30% 30% 32% 23% 35% 33% 35%

dissatisfied with... Health care costs in  [pjssatisfied 66% 69% 64% 66% 62% 72% 61% 64% 62%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 49% 54% 61% 60% 41% 64% 58% 67%

dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [Dissatisfied 38% 44% 42% 36% 33% 56% 29% 37% 28%

in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 4% % 7% % 6% 4% 5%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 41% 27% 23% 20% 29% 28% 32% 30%

dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in [pissatisfied 61% 50% 58% 62% 71% 58% 61% 54% 58%

Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 2% 9%|  15%|  15% 9%|  13%|  11%|  13%|  12%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

... Based on things [Trump] has done and [More confident 28% 35% 37% 29% 18% 74% 9% 32% 7%

said since he was elected, would you say [| ess confident 59% 47% 54% 60% 74% 10% 81% 55% 86%

you are feeling more confidentin his — qema = oo erqy 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% %
ability to do the job, or less confident?

Don't Know / Refused 8% 14% 3% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 37% 36% 39%
dissatisfied with... The state's Dissatisfied 47% 51% 42%
transportation system in Massachusetts? Don't Know ! Refused 16% 2% 0%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 52% 50% 53%
dissatisfied with... The public education [pissatisfied 40% 42% 40%
system in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 30% 32% 28%
dissatisfied with... Health care costs in Dissatisfied 66% 64% 68%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 57% 59% 52%
dissatisfied with... The economy and jobs [pissatisfied 38% 37% 41%
in Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7%

Total 508 261 229
Would you say you are satisfied or Satisfied 27% 26% 30%
dissatisfied with... The cost of housing in |pissatisfied 61% 64% 56%
Massachusetts? Don't Know / Refused 2% 10%|  14%

Total 508 261 229
... Based on things [Trump] has done and [More confident 28% 24% 33%
said since he was elected, would you say [[ ess confident 59% 64% 55%
yog.are feeling more confident ip his No change (not read) 1% 6% 3%
ability to do the job, or less confident?

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 9%

Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 35% 27% 17% 64% 33%

President of the United States will be Bad 49% 38% 59% 60% 14% 49%

sv‘r’;?e?f bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 16% 5% 11% 11% 10%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% % 10% 6% 4%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 23% 17% 13% 47% 19%

President of the United States will be Bad 41% 30% 51% 49% 2204 39%

good or bad for... The commonwealth of Q5 Fiference 27% 37% 18% 24% 22% 30%
Massachusetts?

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 10%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 33% 23% 15% 63% 29%

President of the United States will be Bad 42% 34% 49% 56% 13% 39%

good or bad for... People like you? Not much difference 22%|  23% 22%|  21% 14%|  25%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% % 7% 10% 5%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 33% 22% 17% 60% 27%

President of the United States will be Bad 57% 50% 63% 69% 15% 57%

ggﬁgt:i’;:;d for... Relations with other NG iR Gifference % 7% % 5%|  15% 5%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 2% 2% 0% 4%

Don't Know / Refused % 6% 8% 7% 9% 6%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 40% 45% 35% 26% 83% 40%

President of the United States will be Bad 37% 28% 46% 49% 7% 36%

good or bad for... The US economy? - rqan chifference %] 19%|  10%|  15% 3% 16%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans entmen | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 20% 14% 64% 38% 28% 16% 26% 35% 41%
President of the United States will be Bad 49% 52% 68% 14% 36% 62% 56% 56% 45% 43%
sv‘r’;?e?f bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 18% 5% 11% 14% 6% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 3% 14% 3% 5% 6%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 16% 11% 47% 24% 15% 15% 21% 23% 19%
President of the United States will be Bad 41% 38% 59% 22% 28% 50% 43% 43% 38% 40%
fﬂoa‘;‘l;’;:fsdeg; The commonwealth of - S R ifference 27% 34% 15% 22% 39% 21% 24% 30% 26% 28%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 13% 6% 6% 13% 17% 5% 9% 11%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 18% 12% 63% 36% 22% 16% 32% 30% 28%
President of the United States will be Bad 42% 53% 58% 13% 29% 48% 37% 50% 38% 41%
good or bad for.... People like you? Not much difference 22% 20% 22% 14% 27% 23% 34% 14% 25% 21%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 10% 3% 5% 9%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 24% 12% 60% 34% 20% 17% 27% 32% 28%
President of the United States willbe  [Bad 57%|  63%|  73%|  15%|  48%|  66%|  64%| 60%|  53%| 53%
ggﬁgt:i’;:;d for... Relations with other IS R Gifference 6% 5% 6%  15% 4% % 5% 7% 5% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 1% 0% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Do you think Donald Trump serving as | Good 40% 27% 26% 83% 49% 32% 34% 38% 48% 38%
President of the United States will be Bad 37% 43% 54% 7% 2305 48% 37% 47% 329 34%
good or bad for... The US economy? IR e Gifference %] 22% 9% 3% 20%|  12%|  23%|  10%|  12%| 1%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 29% 22% 42% 32% 35% 6%

President of the United States will be Bad 49% 41% 65% 35% 54% 48% 59%

sv‘r’;?e?f bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 19% 3% 12% 7% 9% 17%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 25% 17% 20% 18% 22% 6%

President of the United States will be Bad 41% 26% 53% 34% 48% 41% 42%

good or bad for... The commonwealth of Q5 Fiference 27% 41% 16% 33% 19% 26% 36%
Massachusetts?

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 34% 22% 32% 23% 30% 11%

President of the United States will be Bad 42% 32% 50% 37% 47% 41% 48%

good or bad for... People like you? Not much difference 22%|  25% 22%|  21% 21%|  22% 26%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 12%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 29% 22% 38% 21% 29% 16%

President of the United States will be Bad 57% 53% 66% 46% 60% 56% 66%

ggsgt;’;:;‘d for.... Relations with other Q5 R Gifference 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 40% 45% 35% 46% 36% 43% 21%

President of the United States will be Bad 37% 30% 50% 26% 41% 37% 38%

good or bad for... The US economy? - rqan chifference % 21% o%|  16%| 11|  12%|  26%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 5% 11% 5% 11%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 37% 40% 24% 17% 29% 33% 25%
President of the United States will be Bad 49% 38% 38% 60% 68% 43% 520 55%
sv‘r’;?e?f bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 13% 14% 8% 5% 15% 8% 12%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 5% 4% 5% 13% 4% 4%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 23% 23% 17% 14% 19% 22% 16%
President of the United States will be Bad 41% 36% 27% 49% 55% 41% 42% 45%
good or bad for... The commonwealth of Q5 Fiference 27% 23% 34% 28% 26% 24% 27% 31%

Massachusetts?
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 16% 12% 5% 2% 14% 6% 6%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 30% 35% 23% 20% 26% 27% 26%
President of the United States will be Bad 42% 38% 34% 48% 50% 44% 46% 41%
good or bad for... People like you? Not much difference 22%|  21%|  22%|  21%|  27%|  20%]|  19%|  26%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% % 8% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 35% 31% 18% 21% 29% 27% 23%
President of the United States will be Bad 57% 49% 51% 62% 72% 58% 63% 59%
ggﬁgt:i’;:;d for... Relations with other NG iR Gifference % 3% 8%|  11% 2% 1% 5%|  10%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Don't Know / Refused % 9% 7% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 40% 46% 49% 31% 31% 41% 37% 38%
President of the United States will be Bad 37% 329% 33% 43% 44% 41% 43% 36%
good or bad for... The US economy? - rqan chifference 4% 13%|  11%|  17%|  15%|  14%|  10%|  15%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6%
Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER [ N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 38% 41% 33% 16% 83% 9% 34% 10%

President of the United States will be Bad 49% 38% 40% 49% 66% 3% 70% 44% 73%

sv‘r’;?e?f bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 24% 23% 20% 15% 53% 7% 20% 7%

President of the United States will be Bad 41% 38% 26% 37% 55% 6% 55% 35% 62%

good or bad for... The commonwealth of Q5 Fiference 27% 26% 31% 30% 22% 28% 25% 31% 22%
Massachusetts?

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 16% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 32% 32% 30% 18% 74% 9% 31% 6%

President of the United States will be Bad 42% 38% 31% 41% 51% 50 58% 36% 65%

good or bad for... People like you? Not much difference 22% 18% 28%|  22% 24% 15% 24% 20%|  22%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 37% 30% 25% 18% 73% 10% 30% 6%

President of the United States will be Bad 57% 49% 49% 59% 64% 7% 77% 54% 81%

ggﬁgt:i’;:;d for... Relations with other NG iR Gifference % 5%|  13% 5% % 8% 5% 6% 6%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Don't Know / Refused % 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 3%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 40% 45% 50% 43% 26% 84% 20% 46% 15%

President of the United States will be Bad 37% 329% 27% 38% 46% 4% 51% 31% 56%

good or bad for... The US economy? - rqan chifference 4% 16%|  15% 8% 20% 6% 18%|  14%|  19%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 6% 6%

Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 31% 23% 41%
President of the United States will be Bad 49% 59% 37%
\g/]v%?)cliegr bad for... The country as a Not much difference 10% 8% 13%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 6%
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 16% 25%
President of the United States will be Bad 41% 46% 33%
good or bad for... The commonwealth of Not much difference 7% 6% 30%
Massachusetts?
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 9%
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 28% 22% 35%
President of the United States will be Bad 42% 50% 31%
good or bad for.... People like you? Not much difference 22% 21% 25%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8%
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 27% 21% 33%
President of the United States will be Bad 57% 64% 49%
good or bad for... Relations with other Not much difference 5% 5% 8%
countries?
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused % 6% %
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 40% 34% 46%
President of the United States will be Bad 37% 43% 31%
good or bad for... The US economy? Not much difference 14% 14% 15%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 5%
Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 17% 17% 10% 38% 18%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 520 60% 61% 220 60%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 18%|  20%|  16%|  18%|  28%|  15%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 3% % 2% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 5%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 25% 18% 15% 49% 20%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 46% 64% 63% 17% 58%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 14% 19% 10% 10% 25% 15%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% % 2% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 5%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 24% 17% 15% 42% 19%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 49% 63% 62% 26% 58%
?no; doi'ao,: bad for... Journalism and the Ry T Gifference 16% 18% 14% 13% 26% 15%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 41% 28% 22% 64% 36%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [Yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 14% 17% 16% 1% 18%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30% 27% 33% 41% 15% 26%
replacement
Don't Know / Refused 21% 19% 22% 21% 20% 20%
Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Page 37 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 10% 10% 38% 17% 18% 14% 18% 19% 17%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 59% 62% 22% 53% 67% 63% 63% 53% 49%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 18% 16% 20% 28% 21% 10% 14% 15% 21% 19%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% % 0% % 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused % 11% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 3% 5% 13%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 19% 11% 49% 24% 16% 13% 24% 25% 22%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 57% 68% 17% 47% 68% 62% 60% 49% 52%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 14% 13% 8% 25% 19% 10% 13% 13% 16% 15%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1%

Don't Know / Refused % 7% 12% 8% 5% 6% 9% 3% 7% 10%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 15% 14% 42% 25% 15% 16% 23% 23% 18%
President of the United States willbe  [Bad 56%|  57%|  67%|  26%|  48%|  68%|  54%|  58%|  56%|  56%
?no(:’ d‘:ao,: bad for... Journalism and the Ry T Gifference 16% 17% 11% 26% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 16%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 0% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 2% 10% 2% 2% 8%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 26% 18% 64% 42% 30% 21% 31% 39% 40%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [Yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 12% 20% 1% 17% 18% 28% 11% 17% 10%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30% 40% 42% 15% 23% 30% 32% 39% 25% 25%

replacement

Don't Know / Refused 21% 22% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 18% 20% 25%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 20% 18% 14% 17% 18% 11%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 55% 65% 48% 56% 56% 60%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 18%|  17%|  13%|  23%|  18%|  19%|  14%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3%

Don't Know / Refused % 7% 3% 11% 9% 7% 11%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 28% 17% 23% 19% 23% 10%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 46% 70% 46% 57% 55% 62%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 14%|  20% 5%|  18% 15%|  14% 14%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 28% 14% 20% 19% 21% 16%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 43% 66% 54% 59% 57% 55%
?no; doi'ao,: bad for... Journalism and the TS T Gifference 16%|  20% 13%|  16% 14%|  15% 19%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 36% 23% 46% 33% 38% 12%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [Yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 16% 20% 11% 13% 18% 6%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30%|  30%|  39%| 24%| 27%| 26%| 52%

replacement

Don't Know / Refused 21% 18% 17% 20% 27% 18% 30%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 21% 22% 15% 7% 24% 15% 12%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 49% 45% 66% 70% 50% 60% 62%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 18%|  20%|  23%|  11%|  17%|  18%|  18%|  18%

Combo / depends (not read) 1% 2% 1% % 2% 1% % 3%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 27% 24% 17% 15% 18% 25% 18%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 49% 47% 62% 68% 56% 56% 59%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 1a%|  11%|  21%|  14%|  10%|  16%|  13%|  13%

Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3%

Don't Know / Refused % 11% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 19% 33% 15% 16% 16% 22% 21%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 53% 42% 62% 72% 50% 61% 61%
?no(:’ d‘:ao,: bad for... Journalism and the Ry T Gifference 16% 15% 18% 17% o] 22% 12% 13%

Combo / depends (not read) 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 5% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 38% 41% 28% 25% 32% 36% 32%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [Yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 12%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30% 22% 26% 36% 43% 25% 28% 38%

replacement

Don't Know / Refused 21% 25% 18% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 17% 15% 22% 12% 46% 5% 22% 5%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 45% 40% 57% 73% 10% 75% 49% 79%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 18% 25% 35% 14% 7% 30% 12% 21% 10%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 30% 19% 24% 11% 62% 5% 24% 7%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 45% 46% 54% 71% 7% 75% 50% 77%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 14% 12% 27% 13% 11% 20% 12% 17% 9%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused % 10% % 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 26% 31% 17% 14% 42% 12% 22% 10%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 520 43% 58% 64% 32% 67% 53% 71%
?no(:’ d‘:ao,: bad for... Journalism and the Ry T Gifference 16% 13% 24% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 13%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 1% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 42% 40% 35% 21% 78% 14% 39% 13%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [Yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 2% 21% 14% 20%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30% 23% 19% 28% 46% 4% 42% 26% 46%
replacement
Don't Know / Refused 21% 20% 28% 19% 20% 16% 23% 20% 20%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 17% 13% 22%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 68% 44%
good or bad for...The environment? Not much difference 8% 4% 1%
Combo / depends (not read) 1% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 10%
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 22% 16% 28%
President of the United States will be Bad 55% 66% 43%
good or bad for... Race relations? Not much difference 12% 1% 8%
Combo / depends (not read) 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9%
Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump serving as Good 20% 19% 22%
President of the United States will be Bad 56% 65% 46%
?no: doilac;r bad for... Journalism and the Not much difference 16% 10% 21%
Combo / depends (not read) 3% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6%
Total 508 261 229
... Do you think Congress and the Trump |Yes, it will be better than the ACA 34% 28% 42%
administration will pass a replacement for
the ACA? Do you think the replacement  [yes, but it will be worse than the 15% 18% 12%
will be better or worse than the Affordable|ACA
Care Act? No, they will not pass a 30% 37% 23%
replacement
Don't Know / Refused 21% 17% 23%
Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should Should work with Republicans 79% 7% 81% 78% 7% 80%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 18% 12% 15% 18% 15%
Congress to develop a replacement, or replacement on their own
should they let Republicans create the  [En7 heither / depends (not % 1% % 0% 1% 1%
replacement on their own? read)

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% % 8% 4% 4%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 13% 22% 25% 10% 14%
much influence do you think Russia and [A fair amount 26% 20% 32% 30% 15% 26%
Vladimir Putin will havg over Dona!d Not very much >7% 34% >0% 1% >9% 30%
Trump when he is serving as President?

None at all 23% 28% 18% 17% 45% 22%

Don't Know / Refused % 5% 9% 7% 1% 8%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 33% 54% 55% 24% 40%
much influence do you think Russia and  [Not very much / none at all 50% 62% 38% 38% 74% 52%
Vladimir Putin will havg over Dona!d Don't Know ! Refused 7% 5% % 7% 1% 5%
Trump when he is serving as President?

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 66% 83% 84% 47% 75%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 28% 11% 13% 39% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 4% 14% 6%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 49% 63% 65% 24% 57%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 45% 30% 27% 74% 37%

interest

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 9% 1% 7%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should Should work with Republicans 79% 80% 7% 7% 76% 84% 7% 82% 83% 74%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 15% 14% 18% 20% 9% 18% 14% 11% 18%
Congress to develop a replacement, or | replacement on their own
should they let Republicans create the  [go 7 heither / depends (not % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 1%
replacement on their own? read)

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 18% 32% 10% 10% 17% 5% 30% 17% 14%
much influence do you think Russia and A fair amount 26% 34% 26% 15% 15% 38% 51% 22% 19% 23%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Not very much 27%|  22%|  20%|  20%|  41%|  20%|  18%|  19%| 3206  34%
Trump when he is serving as President?

None at all 23% 19% 16% 45% 30% 15% 19% 24% 27% 20%

Don't Know / Refused % 7% % 1% 5% 11% 7% 5% 5% 10%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 52% 58% 24% 25% 55% 56% 51% 36% 37%
much influence do you think Russia and  [Not very much / none at all 50% 41% 36% 74% 70% 34% 37% 43% 60% 53%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 1% 5%|  11% 7% 5% 59| 10%
Trump when he is serving as President?

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 79% 88% 47% 64% 84% 74% 82% 73% 70%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 21% 6% 39% 28% 12% 19% 11% 21% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 0% 7% 14% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 55% 73% 24% 50% 63% 57% 64% 54% 50%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 38% 16% 74% 43% 31% 30% 35% 43% 38%

interest

Don't Know / Refused % 7% 11% 1% 7% 6% 13% 1% 2% 12%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should Should work with Republicans 79% 79% 84% 76% 78% 81% 70%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 17% 11% 19% 13% 14% 19%
Congress to develop a replacement, or replacement on their own
should they let Republicans create the  [En7 heither / depends (not % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0%
replacement on their own? read)

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 11%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 12% 28% 13% 16% 14% 34%
much influence do you think Russia and A fair amount 26% 24% 36% 16% 27% 27% 24%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Not very much 27%|  31%|  12%|  38%|  20%|  20%|  16%
Trump when he is serving as President?

None at all 23% 29% 18% 28% 17% 24% 13%

Don't Know / Refused % 5% 6% 5% 11% 6% 13%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 36% 64% 29% 43% 41% 58%
much influence do you think Russia and  [Not very much / none at all 50% 60% 30% 65% 46% 53% 30%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 6% 5%| 1% 6%|  13%
Trump when he is serving as President?

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 65% 90% 67% 76% 73% 87%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 28% 4% 29% 19% 20% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 1%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 51% 69% 46% 56% 54% 70%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 45% 23% 46% 36% 40% 23%

interest

Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should  [Should work with Republicans 79% 76% 78% 79% 85% 74% 81% 80%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 16% 17% 15% 10% 16% 16% 14%
Congress to develop a replacement, or replacement on their own
should they let Republicans create the  [En7 heither / depends (not % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% % 1%
replacement on their own? read)

Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 14% 19% 20% 18% 16% 23% 14%
much influence do you think Russia and A fair amount 26% 21% 23% 29% 36% 27% 23% 29%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Not very much 7% 20%|  26%|  27%|  21%|  22%|  30%|  29%
Trump when he is serving as President?

None at all 23% 27% 29% 18% 16% 26% 18% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 3% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 35% 42% 49% 54% 44% 45% 43%
much influence do you think Russia and  [Not very much / none at all 50% 56% 56% 45% 37% 49% 48% 50%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 3% 6%|  10% 7% 7% 7%
Trump when he is serving as President?

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 67% 69% 83% 86% 76% 76% 77%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 25% 28% 11% 9% 20% 19% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 45% 43% 68% 76% 48% 58% 66%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 42% 51% 31% 21% 42% 37% 29%

interest

Don't Know / Refused 7% 13% 6% 2% 4% 11% 5% 4%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should Should work with Republicans 79% 80% 70% 82% 80% 73% 83% 79% 83%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 11% 23% 13% 17% 21% 12% 15% 11%
Congress to develop a replacement, or | replacement on their own
should they let Republicans create the  [go 7 heither / depends (not % 0% 0% % 1% 1% % % %
replacement on their own? read)
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% % 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 15% 13% 18% 20% 3% 25% 13% 28%
much influence do you think Russia and A fair amount 26% 29% 24% 18% 36% 8% 34% 24% 36%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Not very much 27%|  28%|  28%|  27%|  25%|  33%|  23%|  20%|  21%
Trump when he is serving as President?
None at all 23% 21% 35% 28% 12% 51% 10% 27% 7%
Don't Know / Refused % 7% 0% 9% % 5% 8% 7% 8%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 45% 37% 36% 56% 12% 59% 37% 64%
much influence do you think Russia and  [Not very much / none at all 50% 49% 63% 55% 37% 84% 33% 56% 28%
Viadimir Putin will have over Donald Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 0% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Trump when he is serving as President?
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 76% 58% 71% 86% 42% 91% 74% 91%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 16% 39% 21% 11% 48% 8% 20% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 4% 8% 2% 9% 1% 6% 1%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 49% 53% 55% 65% 12% 74% 51% 78%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 46% 44% 38% 24% 85% 18% 40% 16%
interest
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 3% 7% 10% 3% 7% 9% 6%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
Assuming the ACA is repealed, should Should work with Republicans 79% 84% 75%
the MA Cong del work with R's in Let Republicans create the 15% 12% 17%
Congress to develop a replacement, or replacement on their own
should they let Repyblicans create the Both / neither / depends (not % 1% 0%
replacement on their own? read)

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% %

Total 508 261 229
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal 17% 23% 11%
much influence do you think Russia and [A fair amount 26% 29% 2204
Vladimir Putin will havg over Dona!d Not very much >7% >8% 7%
Trump when he is serving as President?

None at all 23% 14% 33%

Don't Know / Refused % 5% %

Total 508 261 229
From what you have heard or read, how |A great deal / a fair amount 44% 53% 33%
much influence do you think Russia and [Not very much / none at all 50% 42% 60%
Vladimir Putin will havg over Dona!d Don't Know ! Refused 7% 5% 7%
Trump when he is serving as President?

Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump should Yes he should 75% 81% 67%
release his tax returns, or not? No he should not 20% 14% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 8%

Total 508 261 229
Do you think Donald Trump will ... when |Take his business interests into 56% 67% 43%
he makes decisions as President, or will |account
he ...? Only focus on the nation's best 37% 29% 48%

interest

Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9%

Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 257 251 180 63 265
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 25% 23% 22% 24% 25%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 44% 45% 47% 55% 41%
opgratlons pf his busmgsses to his sons Not very much 53% 7% 53% 50% 5% 7%
during his time as President? -

Nothing at all 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% %

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 69% 68% 69% 78% 66%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 31% 31% 30% 20% 34%
ope_ratlops _of his busmt_asses to his sons Don't Know/ Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% %
during his time as President?

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 45% 33% 31% 71% 37%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 49% 60% 62% 28% 56%
himself from his businesses goes far Don't Know/ Refused 7% 6% 7% 7% 1% 7%
enough, or not?

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 20% 9% 8% 38% 14%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate,  [inappropriate 78% 72% 85% 84% 53% 80%
given his position? Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%

Total 508 245 263 174 56 278

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 83 97 63 139 126 54 108 186 160
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 20% 24% 24% 28% 22% 16% 24% 22% 31%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 45% 48% 55% 41% 41% 38% 43% 48% 46%
operations of his businesses to his sons TGy av ey 23% 25% 16% 15% 24% 30% 33% 23% 24% 17%
during his time as President? -

Nothing at all 8% 8% 11% 5% 6% 7% 13% 10% 5% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 66% 72% 78% 69% 63% 54% 68% 70% 76%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 33% 27% 20% 31% 37% 46% 32% 29% 23%
operations of his businesses to his sons - 5ot o 7 Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
during his time as President?

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 40% 23% 71% 42% 32% 40% 28% 44% 42%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 55% 67% 28% 50% 61% 42% 69% 53% 52%
Z'r:’;fj‘;';’fg”;:t'?s businesses goes far Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 10% 1% 8% 6% 18% 4% 3% 6%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 14% 3% 38% 16% 12% 18% 11% 18% 12%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate,  [|nappropriate 78% 76% 91% 53% 76% 83% 79% 85% 76% 75%
given his position® Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 14%

Total 508 81 93 56 136 143 87 132 148 142

MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 119 92 138 159 441 44
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 22% 23% 28% 23% 26% 12%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 43% 41% 44% 49% 45% 44%
operations of his businesses to his sons TGy av ey 23%|  25%|  25%|  23%]|  20%|  22%|  31%
during his time as President? -

Nothing at all 8% 9% 11% 4% 6% 7% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 66% 64% 72% 72% 71% 56%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 34% 36% 27% 26% 28% 44%
operations of his businesses to his sons - 5eicion 7 Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
during his time as President?

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 42% 27% 49% 38% 41% 22%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 50% 66% 48% 54% 52% 73%
himself from his businesses goes far Don't Know/ Refused 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 5%
enough, or not?

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 20% 8% 20% 10% 14% 9%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate,  [|nappropriate 78% 74% 87% 69% 82% 79% 81%
given his position® Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 4% 11% 8% 7% 9%

Total 508 127 133 118 130 410 84

MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate [ Advance| than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 86 128 173 117 105 158 182
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 16% 29% 29% 27% 19% 18% 30%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 43% 41% 46% 49% 43% 46% 50%
operations of his businesses to his sons TGy av ey 23%|  31%|  20%|  19%]|  18%|  33%|  22%|  16%
during his time as President? -

Nothing at all 8% 10% 10% 4% 6% 4% 13% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 59% 70% 75% 75% 62% 64% 80%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 41% 30% 23% 24% 37% 35% 20%
operations of his businesses to his sons - 5eicion 7 Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0%
during his time as President?

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 51% 44% 29% 22% 47% 34% 30%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 38% 51% 67% 73% 46% 59% 65%
himself from his businesses goes far Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
enough, or not?

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 19% 15% 12% 8% 16% 10% 15%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate,  [|nappropriate 78% 71% 76% 85% 89% 80% 79% 84%
given his position® Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 9% 4% 3% 4% 12% 2%

Total 508 165 114 135 90 124 173 152

MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | OBAMA | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 145 67 185 111 140 335 289 263
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 21% 25% 29% 19% 21% 24% 24% 27%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 40% 44% 48% 43% 50% 42% 48% 40%
operations of his businesses to his sons TGy av ey 23% 26% 25% 19% 26% 23% 24% 20% 27%

during his time as President? -
Nothing at all 8% 12% 6% 3% 10% 5% 9% 8% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 0% 2% 1% % % 1%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 61% 69% 78% 63% 71% 67% 71% 68%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 38% 31% 22% 36% 28% 33% 28% 32%
operations of his businesses to his sons - 5ot o 7 Refused 1% % 0% 0% 2% 1% % % 1%

during his time as President?
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 45% 59% 34% 30% 83% 22% 40% 21%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 51% 38% 58% 62% 15% 71% 53% 76%
Z'r:’;fj‘;';’fg”;:t'?s businesses goes far Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 3% 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 20% 16% 16% 6% 42% 3% 15% 4%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate,  [|nappropriate 78% 72% 82% 77% 84% 44% 93% 78% 92%
given his position® Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 2% 7% 10% 14% 4% 7% 4%
Total 508 129 66 181 132 143 335 299 259
MassINC

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 508 Registered Voters

OVERAL TRIED
L MARIJUANA?
Overall Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 508 256 234
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal 24% 28% 21%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over A fair amount 44% 20% 48%
opgratlons pf his busmgsses to his sons Not very much 53% 7% 53%
during his time as President? -

Nothing at all 8% 8% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1%

Total 508 261 229
How much have you heard or read about |A great deal / a fair amount 68% 68% 68%
Donald Trump's plan to turn over Not very much / nothing at all 31% 32% 31%
ope_ratlops _of his busmt_asses to his sons Don't Know/ Refused 1% 0% 1%
during his time as President?

Total 508 261 229
From what you know about it, do you Yes it goes far enough 39% 33% 45%
think Donald Trump's plan to separate  [No it does not go far enough 55% 61% 48%
himself from his businesses goes far Don't Know/ Refused 7% 6% 7%
enough, or not?

Total 508 261 229
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses |Appropriate 14% 14% 16%
Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate, Inappropriate 78% 83% 74%
given his position? Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 10%

Total 508 261 229

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: January 15-17, 2017
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